
Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn .
1 Zella DDR 18,73 18,86 18,73 18,80 0,00 0,00
2 Hayna DDR 19,20 20,16 19,20 19,68 0,47 0,47
3 Hohen Viecheln DDR 19,37 o. W. 19,37 19,37 0,64 0,17
4 Garitz DDR 20,26 19,70 19,70 19,98 0,97 0,33
5 Plasten DDR 19,85 22,66 19,85 21,26 1,12 0,15
6 Team Boizetal DDR 21,16 20,24 20,24 20,70 1,51 0,39
7 Rübeland DDR 21,53 20,38 20,38 20,96 1,65 0,14
8 Hachelbich DDR 21,74 20,53 20,53 21,14 1,80 0,15
9 Branderode DDR 20,58 o. W. 20,58 20,58 1,85 0,05

10 Zabitz DDR 20,67 o. W. 20,67 20,67 1,94 0,09
11 Mengelrode DDR 20,85 21,03 20,85 20,94 2,12 0,18
12 Hohewisch DDR 20,87 21,83 20,87 21,35 2,14 0,02
13 Groß-Rünz DDR 21,73 20,93 20,93 21,33 2,20 0,06
14 Stove DDR 28,25 21,08 21,08 24,67 2,35 0,15
15 Großwelsbach DDR 26,25 21,19 21,19 23,72 2,46 0,11
16 Günterode DDR 21,23 22,83 21,23 22,03 2,50 0,04
17 Kummer DDR 22,78 21,40 21,40 22,09 2,67 0,17
18 Schwanheide DDR o. W. 21,40 21,40 21,40 2,67 0,00
19 Kaulitz DDR 21,88 21,51 21,51 21,70 2,78 0,11
20 Kuhlenfeld DDR 21,93 21,77 21,77 21,85 3,04 0,26
21 Sitzenroda DDR 22,46 21,90 21,90 22,18 3,17 0,13
22 Kleinbrüchter DDR 22,13 o. W. 22,13 22,13 3,40 0,23
23 Frienstedt DDR 25,88 22,16 22,16 24,02 3,43 0,03
24 Lüblow DDR 22,43 34,53 22,43 28,48 3,70 0,27
25 Niedersachswerfen DDR 34,80 22,71 22,71 28,76 3,98 0,28
26 Jecha DDR 23,10 22,90 22,90 23,00 4,17 0,19
27 Hemleben DDR 23,39 22,90 22,90 23,15 4,17 0,00
28 Tryppehna DDR o. W. 22,97 22,97 22,97 4,24 0,07
29 Wenzlow DDR 23,22 23,29 23,22 23,26 4,49 0,25
30 Vettin DDR 23,43 23,69 23,43 23,56 4,70 0,21
31 Buch/Altmark DDR 23,55 o. W. 23,55 23,55 4,82 0,12
32 Elbingerode DDR 35,60 23,70 23,70 29,65 4,97 0,15
33 Gudersleben DDR 25,06 23,80 23,80 24,43 5,07 0,10
34 Mahitzschen DDR o. W. 23,99 23,99 23,99 5,26 0,19
35 Bräunsdorf DDR 24,01 o. W. 24,01 24,01 5,28 0,02
36 Gresse DDR 24,14 o. W. 24,14 24,14 5,41 0,13
37 Elend DDR 36,82 24,27 24,27 30,55 5,54 0,13
38 Spornitz DDR o. W. 24,43 24,43 24,43 5,70 0,16
39 Ihlow DDR 24,47 24,59 24,47 24,53 5,74 0,04
40 Großböhla DDR 24,47 25,58 24,47 25,03 5,74 0,00
41 Dreenkrögen DDR 24,49 26,55 24,49 25,52 5,76 0,02
42 Stegelitz DDR 24,52 25,66 24,52 25,09 5,79 0,03
43 Lindholz DDR 36,64 24,87 24,87 30,76 6,14 0,35
44 Dequede DDR 25,08 25,24 25,08 25,16 6,35 0,21
45 Mesekenhagen DDR 26,17 25,29 25,29 25,73 6,56 0,21
46 Klietzen DDR o. W. 25,32 25,32 25,32 6,59 0,03
47 Dabel DDR 25,72 25,88 25,72 25,80 6,99 0,40
48 Töpchin DDR o. W. 25,81 25,81 25,81 7,08 0,09
49 Erfurt-Waltersleben DDR 25,99 o. W. 25,99 25,99 7,26 0,18
50 Groß Warnow DDR o. W. 26,03 26,03 26,03 7,30 0,04
51 Wiepke DDR 27,56 26,29 26,29 26,93 7,56 0,26
52 Schönberg DDR 26,32 29,79 26,32 28,06 7,59 0,03
53 Herrnburg DDR 26,44 27,73 26,44 27,09 7,71 0,12
54 Hasselfelde DDR 26,70 o. W. 26,70 26,70 7,97 0,26
55 Ostseebad Nienhagen DDR o. W. 26,71 26,71 26,71 7,98 0,01
56 Schmilkendorf DDR 28,00 26,72 26,72 27,36 7,99 0,01
57 Engertsdorf DDR 26,74 27,57 26,74 27,16 8,01 0,02
58 Bechstedt-Wagd DDR 28,80 26,75 26,75 27,78 8,02 0,01
59 Neuwerk DDR 26,90 30,77 26,90 28,84 8,17 0,15
60 Beidendorf DDR 27,07 31,13 27,07 29,10 8,34 0,17
61 Warin DDR 34,07 27,15 27,15 30,61 8,42 0,08
62 Klepzig DDR 27,15 35,65 27,15 31,40 8,42 0,00
63 Losten DDR 36,09 27,15 27,15 31,62 8,42 0,00
64 Neußen DDR o. W. 27,22 27,22 27,22 8,49 0,07
65 Rahnsdorf DDR 34,15 27,25 27,25 30,70 8,52 0,03
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66 Wollin DDR 27,39 29,65 27,39 28,52 8,66 0,14
67 Herda DDR 34,02 27,52 27,52 30,77 8,79 0,13
68 Roggentin DDR 32,15 27,53 27,53 29,84 8,80 0,01
69 Boek DDR o. W. 27,54 27,54 27,54 8,81 0,01
70 Hohenziatz DDR 40,94 27,55 27,55 34,25 8,82 0,01
71 Schmatzfeld DDR 40,76 27,60 27,60 34,18 8,87 0,05
72 Altentreptow DDR 27,98 27,75 27,75 27,87 9,02 0,15
73 Lüningsdorf/Diekhof DDR 27,89 30,93 27,89 29,41 9,16 0,14
74 Gröningen DDR 28,94 27,99 27,99 28,47 9,26 0,10
75 Großolbersdorf DDR 28,04 o. W. 28,04 28,04 9,31 0,05
76 Zölkow DDR 34,21 28,29 28,29 31,25 9,56 0,25
77 Lübow DDR 28,37 38,20 28,37 33,29 9,64 0,08
78 Karow DDR o. W. 28,46 28,46 28,46 9,73 0,09
79 Dechow DDR 41,19 28,62 28,62 34,91 9,89 0,16
80 Dürrenuhlsdorf DDR 28,65 28,72 28,65 28,69 9,92 0,03
81 Reudnitz DDR 35,47 28,65 28,65 32,06 9,92 0,00
82 Perdöhl DDR o. W. 28,89 28,89 28,89 10,16 0,24
83 Groß Dratow DDR 29,07 o. W. 29,07 29,07 10,34 0,18
84 Schafhausen DDR 29,20 o. W. 29,20 29,20 10,47 0,13
85 Team Rostock DDR 29,30 29,35 29,30 29,33 10,57 0,10
86 Boßdorf DDR 29,30 31,92 29,30 30,61 10,57 0,00
87 Prestewitz DDR 29,30 44,38 29,30 36,84 10,57 0,00
88 Goldenbow DDR 33,56 29,61 29,61 31,59 10,88 0,31
89 Kloster Neuendorf DDR 34,64 29,63 29,63 32,14 10,90 0,02
90 Medow DDR 29,85 30,34 29,85 30,10 11,12 0,22
91 Krummenhennersdorf DDR 30,01 32,69 30,01 31,35 11,28 0,16
92 Neubukow DDR 33,20 30,29 30,29 31,75 11,56 0,28
93 Stubbendorf DDR 32,99 31,50 31,50 32,25 12,77 1,21
94 Rövershagen DDR 34,53 31,85 31,85 33,19 13,12 0,35
95 Kehrberg DDR 32,37 31,95 31,95 32,16 13,22 0,10
96 Grabow-Below DDR o. W. 32,44 32,44 32,44 13,71 0,49
97 Schildetal (Renzow) DDR 35,50 32,46 32,46 33,98 13,73 0,02
98 Züsow DDR 33,80 32,74 32,74 33,27 14,01 0,28
99 Dorf Mecklenburg DDR 32,80 o. W. 32,80 32,80 14,07 0,06

100 Bastorf DDR 32,83 34,84 32,83 33,84 14,10 0,03
101 Admannsh.-Bargesh. DDR 40,50 32,84 32,84 36,67 14,11 0,01
102 Bollewick DDR 33,52 34,44 33,52 33,98 14,79 0,68
103 Merzdorf DDR 42,25 33,66 33,66 37,96 14,93 0,14
104 Team Blankenburg DDR 33,67 33,85 33,67 33,76 14,94 0,01
105 Carlow DDR 44,50 33,72 33,72 39,11 14,99 0,05
106 Borgsdorf DDR 35,41 33,76 33,76 34,59 15,03 0,04
107 Drönnewitz DDR 34,04 36,30 34,04 35,17 15,31 0,28
108 Buchhorst/Drömling DDR 34,05 38,87 34,05 36,46 15,32 0,01
109 Eickendorf DDR 34,62 34,86 34,62 34,74 15,89 0,57
110 Team Lewitz DDR o. W. 35,58 35,58 35,58 16,85 0,96
111 Schulzendorf DDR 47,12 35,60 35,60 41,36 16,87 0,02
112 Team Spreewald DDR 57,87 35,85 35,85 46,86 17,12 0,25
113 Grieben DDR 36,46 o. W. 36,46 36,46 17,73 0,61
114 Badersleben DDR 36,89 o. W. 36,89 36,89 18,16 0,43
115 Spiegelhagen DDR 38,48 36,96 36,96 37,72 18,23 0,07
116 Klockow DDR 61,30 39,93 39,93 50,62 21,20 2,97
117 Kargow DDR 40,98 40,15 40,15 40,57 21,42 0,22
118 Flöha DDR 40,30 o. W. 40,30 40,30 21,57 0,15
119 Lübbendorf DDR 41,35 o. W. 41,35 41,35 22,62 1,05
120 Köthel DDR 47,96 43,74 43,74 45,85 25,01 2,39
121 Stepenitz DDR 50,10 44,20 44,20 47,15 25,47 0,46
122 Holdorf Meetzen DDR o. W. 51,45 51,45 51,45 32,72 7,25
123 Cramonshagen DDR 54,00 o. W. 54,00 54,00 35,27 2,55
124 Töplitz DDR 55,32 55,86 55,32 55,59 36,59 1,32
125 Techentin DDR o. W. o. W.
126 Bützow DDR o. W. o. W.



Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn .
1 Team Oberharz DDR 26,10 29,94 26,10 28,02 0,00 0,00
2 Plasten DDR o. W. 28,16 28,16 28,16 2,06 2,06
3 Ostseebad Nienhagen DDR 53,80 29,14 29,14 41,47 3,04 0,98
4 Gresse DDR 32,93 29,20 29,20 31,07 3,10 0,06
5 Elbingerode DDR 31,34 o. W. 31,34 31,34 5,24 2,14
6 Schildetal (Renzow) DDR 47,60 31,45 31,45 39,53 5,35 0,11
7 Kaulitz-Binde DDR o. W. 32,11 32,11 32,11 6,01 0,66
8 Gröningen DDR 46,11 32,23 32,23 39,17 6,13 0,12
9 Hüttenrode DDR o. W. 32,26 32,26 32,26 6,16 0,03

10 Boßdorf DDR 34,06 37,37 34,06 35,72 7,96 1,80
11 Bastorf DDR 37,15 34,38 34,38 35,77 8,28 0,32
12 Team Rostock DDR 34,40 38,83 34,40 36,62 8,30 0,02
13 Stubbendorf DDR 34,66 o. W. 34,66 34,66 8,56 0,26
14 Lindholz DDR o. W. 38,34 38,34 38,34 12,24 3,68
15 Lüderitz DDR 68,36 39,84 39,84 54,10 13,74 1,50
16 Admannshagen-Bargesh. DDR 59,84 40,10 40,10 49,97 14,00 0,26
17 Team Spreewald DDR 60,10 43,60 43,60 51,85 17,50 3,50
18 Cramonshagen DDR o. W. 45,76 45,76 45,76 19,66 2,16
19 Kehrberg DDR 45,82 o. W. 45,82 45,82 19,72 0,06
20 Dechow DDR 51,82 o. W. 51,82 51,82 25,72 6,00
21 Buchhorst/Drömling DDR 52,97 51,88 51,88 52,43 25,78 0,06

Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn .
1 Hohen Viecheln 1 DDR o. W. 15,93 15,93 15,93 0,00 0,00
2 Stove 1 DDR 27,28 17,90 17,90 22,59 1,97 1,97
3 Hohen Viecheln 2 DDR 19,49 o. W. 19,49 19,49 3,56 1,59
4 Kummer DDR 19,83 20,60 19,83 20,22 3,90 0,34
5 Stove 2 DDR 21,09 o. W. 21,09 21,09 5,16 1,26
6 Schmilkendorf DDR 21,78 o. W. 21,78 21,78 5,85 0,69
7 Rübeland DDR 31,43 23,25 23,25 27,34 7,32 1,47
8 Westdorf 1 DDR 26,03 24,27 24,27 25,15 8,34 1,02
9 Groß Dratow DDR 24,90 35,89 24,90 30,40 8,97 0,63

10 Dorf Mecklenb./Gr. Stieten DDR 25,64 28,39 25,64 27,02 9,71 0,74
11 Spornitz DDR 29,10 25,72 25,72 27,41 9,79 0,08
12 Westdorf 2 DDR 26,06 o. W. 26,06 26,06 10,13 0,34
13 Großolbersdorf DDR o. W. 26,44 26,44 26,44 10,51 0,38
14 Team Rostock DDR o. W. 26,46 26,46 26,46 10,53 0,02
15 Herrnburg DDR o. W. 26,51 26,51 26,51 10,58 0,05
16 Stubbendorf DDR 26,97 31,16 26,97 29,07 11,04 0,46
17 Gresse DDR 27,23 31,60 27,23 29,42 11,30 0,26
18 Carlow DDR 34,06 29,64 29,64 31,85 13,71 2,41
19 Schönberg DDR o. W. 29,68 29,68 29,68 13,75 0,04
20 Groß Krankow DDR o. W. 31,08 31,08 31,08 15,15 1,40
21 Gielow DDR 32,13 32,94 32,13 32,54 16,20 1,05
22 Körchow DDR o. W. 32,53 32,53 32,53 16,60 0,40
23 Leezen 2 DDR o. W. 41,03 41,03 41,03 25,10 8,50
24 Köthel DDR 44,50 48,01 44,50 46,26 28,57 3,47
25 Kargow DDR 57,22 o. W. 57,22 57,22
26 Leezen 1 DDR 73,67 o. W. 73,67 73,67

Platz Mannschaft Pumpe 1. Lauf 2. Lauf Bestzeit Durchschn .
1 Sachsen DDR 22,38 22,38 22,38 6,45 0,00
2 Sachsen-Anhalt DDR 23,48 23,48 23,48 7,55 1,10
3 Mecklenburg-Vorpommern DDR 28,07 28,07 28,07 12,14 4,59
4 Brandenburg DDR 29,68 29,68 29,68 13,75 1,61
5 Thüringen DDR 34,90 34,90 34,90 18,97 11,42
6 Schleswig-Holstein DDR 47,25 47,25 47,25 31,32 19,18
7 Berlin DDR 48,54 48,54 48,54 32,61 18,86
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